YouGov
February 28 - March 2, 2015 You
1. FCC and ISP favorability — The Federal Communications Commission (FCC)
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very favorable 8% 6% 9% 7% 9% 4% 12% 11% 7% 5%
Somewhat favorable 47% 42% 51% 45% 49% 47% 45% 62% 43% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 29% 32% 27% 36% 28% 29% 24% 20% 32% 37%
Very unfavorable 16% 20% 13% 11% 14% 20% 19% 7% 19% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (973) (468) (505) (134) (268) (406) (165) (345) (402) (226)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 8% 6% 12% 15% 8% 8% 6% 12% 6% 8% 5%
Somewhat favorable 47% 45% 55% 48% 49% 47% 51% 46% 48% 48% 45%
Somewhat unfavorable 29% 31% 24% 23% 30% 29% 24% 26% 31% 28% 34%
Very unfavorable 16% 18% 9% 14% 12% 17% 19% 16% 15% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (973) (739) (113) (121) (384) (265) (184) (170) (196) (359) (248)
ISP
Total Cable ISP Not cable ISP Not sure / NA

Very favorable 8% 8% 8% 1%

Somewhat favorable 47% 46% 46% 61%

Somewhat unfavorable 29% 28% 31% 24%

Very unfavorable 16% 18% 15% 14%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (973) (487) (461) (20)
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2. FCC and ISP favorability — Cable companies
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very favorable 10% 10% 9% 11% 12% 6% 13% 9% 10% 9%
Somewhat favorable 38% 36% 40% 44% 34% 38% 37% 35% 39% 41%
Somewhat unfavorable 33% 32% 35% 31% 30% 36% 35% 35% 30% 40%
Very unfavorable 19% 21% 16% 14% 24% 20% 15% 22% 21% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (471) (507) (135) (269) (408) (166) (347) (403) (228)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 10% 7% 16% 17% 14% 9% 3% 19% 9% 9% 5%
Somewhat favorable 38% 37% 42% 41% 36% 32% 42% 33% 38% 43% 34%
Somewhat unfavorable 33% 36% 24% 27% 34% 35% 36% 28% 35% 32% 38%
Very unfavorable 19% 20% 17% 14% 16% 23% 18% 20% 18% 16% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (978) (743) (113) (122) (386) (265) (185) (172) (197) (359) (250)
ISP
Total Cable ISP Not cable ISP Not sure / NA

Very favorable 10% 10% 9% 21%

Somewhat favorable 38% 40% 36% 50%

Somewhat unfavorable 33% 31% 37% 21%

Very unfavorable 19% 19% 19% 9%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (978) (492) (461) (20)
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3. FCC and ISP favorability — Internet Service Providers (other than cable companies)
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following groups?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very favorable 12% 13% 12% 14% 14% 9% 13% 13% 14% 8%
Somewhat favorable 56% 56% 56% 59% 51% 58% 54% 52% 56% 60%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 22% 25% 21% 22% 24% 29% 28% 21% 24%
Very unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 5% 12% 8% 5% 7% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (470) (509) (135) (271) (408) (165) (347) (404) (228)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 12% 9% 24% 19% 17% 11% 9% 17% 8% 15% 9%
Somewhat favorable 56% 56% 52% 58% 53% 54% 60% 48% 63% 56% 56%
Somewhat unfavorable 24% 26% 18% 17% 22% 27% 26% 27% 22% 22% 27%
Very unfavorable 8% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8% 5% 8% 7% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (979) (745) (112) (122) (388) (264) (186) (173) (197) (358) (251)
ISP
Total Cable ISP Not cable ISP Not sure / NA

Very favorable 12% 10% 15% 19%

Somewhat favorable 56% 54% 57% 57%

Somewhat unfavorable 24% 26% 22% 23%

Very unfavorable 8% 10% 6% 1%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (979) (491) (463) (20)
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4. Agree with net neutrality
Which statement do you agree with more?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

All data on the internet

should be treated

equally and broadband

internet service

providers should not be

allowed to restrict the

speed of certain types

of internet content 74% 74% 75% 2% 78% 74% 73% 83% 73% 64%
Broadband internet

service providers

should be allowed to

prioritize data traffic

speed in order to

minimize network

congestion at peak

usage times 26% 26% 25% 28% 22% 26% 27% 17% 27% 36%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (965) (465) (500) (133) (264) (403) (165) (345) (395) (225)
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Total

Race

Family Income

Region

White

Black

Hispanic

Under 40 40-80

80+

Northeast

Midwest South West

All data on the internet

should be treated

equally and broadband

internet service

providers should not be

allowed to restrict the

speed of certain types

of internet content 74%
Broadband internet

service providers

should be allowed to

prioritize data traffic

speed in order to

minimize network

congestion at peak

usage times 26%

76%

24%

76%

24%

63%

37%

78% 71%

22% 29%

71%

29%

73%

27%

80% 74% 70%

20% 26% 30%

Totals 100%
(Unweighted N) (965)

100%
(735)

100%
(110)

100%
(120)

100% 100%
(380) (261)

100%
(183)

100%
(167)

100% 100% 100%
(193) (356) (249)
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Total

ISP

Cable ISP

Not cable ISP

Not sure / NA

All data on the internet
should be treated
equally and broadband
internet service
providers should not be
allowed to restrict the
speed of certain types
of internet content
Broadband internet
service providers
should be allowed to
prioritize data traffic
speed in order to
minimize network
congestion at peak
usage times

74%

26%

2%

28%

76%

24%

81%

19%

Totals
(Unweighted N)

100%
(965)

100%
(484)

100%
(458)

100%
(19)

You
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5. Heard of net neutrality
Have you heard of the term "net neutrality"?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 52% 64% 40% 53% 56% 49% 48% 48% 52% 56%
No 48% 36% 60% 47% 44% 51% 52% 52% 48% 44%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (474) (514) (137) (275) (409) (167) (352) (406) (230)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 52% 57% 23% 45% 41% 63% 67% 46% 47% 49% 65%
No 48% 43% 77% 55% 59% 37% 33% 54% 53% 51% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (752) (113) (123) (892) (267) (186) (176) (199) (361) (252)
ISP
Total Cable ISP Not cable ISP Not sure / NA
Yes 52% 53% 52% 16%
No 48% 47% 48% 84%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (493) (470) (20)
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6. Trusted party
Which political party do you trust more on the topic of net neutrality?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Democratic party 24% 25% 22% 19% 32% 23% 16% 59% 10% 2%
Republican party 14% 16% 13% 9% 9% 17% 23% 0% 8% 52%
Both equally 7% 8% 6% 6% 12% 4% 7% 6% 7% 6%
Neither one 31% 34% 29% 26% 28% 37% 32% 16% 46% 21%
Not sure 24% 16% 31% 39% 19% 19% 22% 18% 29% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (474) (515) (137) (275) (410) (167) (353) (406) (230)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Democratic party 24% 18% 44% 36% 24% 24% 27% 30% 24% 19% 26%
Republican party 14% 18% 3% 8% 10% 20% 18% 13% 15% 13% 17%
Both equally 7% 7% 5% 10% 6% 9% 5% 11% 6% 7% 4%
Neither one 31% 36% 22% 17% 31% 27% 39% 20% 32% 32% 38%
Not sure 24% 22% 26% 30% 29% 21% 11% 27% 22% 28% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (989) (752) (114) (123) (393) (267) (186) (176) (199) (362) (252)
ISP
Total Cable ISP Not cable ISP Not sure / NA

Democratic party 24% 23% 24% 18%

Republican party 14% 16% 14% 2%

Both equally 7% 6% 8% 8%

Neither one 31% 32% 32% 20%

Not sure 24% 23% 22% 53%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (989) (494) (470) (20)




YouGov

February 28 - March 2, 2015

7. Heard about policy

How much have you heard about the Federal Communications Commission adopting a new policy on net neutrality this week?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
A lot 18% 25% 12% 14% 14% 19% 29% 14% 21% 20%
A little 41% 43% 40% 38% 49% 40% 38% 46% 36% 48%
Nothing at all 40% 32% 48% 48% 37% 42% 33% 40% 44% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (473) (515) (136) (275) (410) (167) (353) (405) (230)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 18% 21% 12% 9% 13% 14% 40% 17% 17% 18% 22%
A little 41% 43% 35% 39% 37% 53% 36% 39% 41% 41% 43%
Nothing at all 40% 36% 54% 51% 50% 32% 24% 44% 42% 41% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (751) (114) (128) (393) (267) (186) (176) (199) (362) (251)
ISP
Total Cable ISP Not cable ISP Not sure / NA

A lot 18% 18% 20% -

A little 41% 42% 42% 29%

Nothing at all 40% 41% 38% 71%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (988) (494) (470) (20)
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8. FCC ruling support

Do you support or oppose the FCC ruling that prohibits internet service providers from altering the transmission speeds of different types of data over the internet?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Support 40% 44% 37% 40% 43% 37% 43% 50% 40% 28%
Oppose 23% 28% 18% 11% 21% 27% 29% 18% 19% 37%
Not sure 37% 28% 45% 49% 35% 36% 28% 32% 41% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (473) (507) (132) (273) (408) (167) (3851) (400) (229)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Support 40% 42% 42% 32% 37% 48% 49% 44% 38% 35% 49%
Oppose 23% 22% 22% 25% 20% 21% 28% 22% 22% 24% 21%
Not sure 37% 36% 36% 43% 43% 31% 23% 34% 40% 41% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (747) (114) (119) (389) (266) (183) (174) (197) (359) (250)
ISP
Total Cable ISP Not cable ISP Not sure / NA
Support 40% 38% 44% 14%
Oppose 23% 24% 21% 26%
Not sure 37% 38% 35% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (980) (491) (465) (20)
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9. Happiness with ISP

How happy are you with your home internet service provider?

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Very happy 23% 21% 24% 21% 20% 21% 33% 18% 22% 30%
Somewhat happy 34% 35% 33% 38% 36% 32% 32% 39% 31% 36%
Neither happy nor

unhappy 23% 22% 25% 29% 21% 25% 15% 25% 24% 19%
Somewhat unhappy 12% 12% 13% 7% 14% 14% 13% 13% 13% 9%
Very unhappy 7% 9% 5% 5% 9% 8% 7% 4% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (976) (469) (507) (131) (273) (405) (167) (348) (400) (228)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West

Very happy 23% 24% 17% 23% 23% 23% 22% 25% 23% 22% 21%
Somewhat happy 34% 33% 31% 45% 35% 41% 27% 33% 36% 34% 34%
Neither happy nor

unhappy 23% 22% 38% 17% 24% 17% 24% 23% 23% 25% 22%
Somewhat unhappy 12% 13% 7% 12% 9% 16% 21% 7% 13% 12% 16%
Very unhappy 7% 8% 6% 4% 9% 4% 6% 12% 5% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (976) (746) (110) (120) (383) (264) (186) (173) (196) (358) (249)

ISP
Total Cable ISP Not cable ISP Not sure / NA

Very happy 23% 22% 23% 26%

Somewhat happy 34% 35% 34% 7%

Neither happy nor

unhappy 23% 24% 22% 56%

Somewhat unhappy 12% 11% 14% 11%

Very unhappy 7% 7% 7% -

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (976) (494) (469) 9)

11
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10. ISP

Who provides your home internet service?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Cable ISP 51% 53% 50% 44% 54% 55% 50% 50% 53% 48%
Not cable ISP 46% 46% 47% 50% 45% 44% 49% 48% 43% 51%
Not sure / NA 2% 1% 3% 7% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (475) (519) (140) (278) (409) (167) (354) (410) (230)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Cable ISP 51% 52% 44% 53% 50% 58% 49% 65% 51% 46% 51%
Not cable ISP 46% 46% 50% 46% 47% 41% 50% 33% 46% 52% 48%
Not sure / NA 2% 2% 6% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (752) (117) (125) (394) (270) (188) (179) (198) (363) (254)
ISP
Total Cable ISP Not cable ISP Not sure / NA
Cable ISP 51% 100% - -
Not cable ISP 46% — 100% -
Not sure / NA 2% - - 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (994) (500) (473) (21)

12



